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Seating Capacity

Dimensions

Dry Weight

Total Filled Weight

Average Spa Volume

Pump 1 North America

Pump 1 International

Pump 2 North America

Pump 2 International

Pump 3 North America

Pump 3 International

Circulation Pump

Total Jets

SL Jets

SLR Jets

SL3 Jets

SL3R Jets

SL5 Jets

SL5R Jets

Massage Selectors

Air Controls

Lounge Seating

Filters

Water Management System

Lighting

Pillows

Waterfalls

Electrical North America

Electrical International

Cabinetry

Acrylic Color Shells

Optional Features

6-7 seats

89 in x 89 in x 36 in
226 cm x 226 cm x 91 cm

778 lbs. (357 kg)

5,166 lbs. (2,343 kg)

400 gallons (1,514 liters)

2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*) 

2 speed, 2.0 cont hp

1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)

1 speed, 2.0 cont hp

-

-

No

42

14

8

7

8

3

2

-

2

-

ProClassic™ filtration system with grill  
and ProCatch™ bag
1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter
1- ProCatch™ filter bag

CLEARRAY UV-C System

4 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 
Exterior Lights

4

-

240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A

230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A

Charcoal, Smoke

Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco,  
Midnight, Porcelain

SmartTub System Compatible
Prolast™ Extreme Cover

6 seats

89 in x 89 in x 36 in
226 cm x 226 cm x 91 cm

791 lbs. (359 kg)

5,044 lbs. (2,228 kg)

380 gallons (1,438 liters)

2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*) 

2 speed, 2.0 cont hp

1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)

1 speed, 2.0 cont hp

-

-

No

38

14

4

11

6

1

2

-

2

Yes

ProClassic™ filtration system with grill  
and ProCatch™ bag
1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter
1- ProCatch™ filter bag

CLEARRAY UV-C System

3 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 
Exterior Lights

3

-

240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A

230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A

Charcoal, Smoke

Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco,  
Midnight, Porcelain

SmartTub System Compatible
Prolast™ Extreme Cover

6-7 seats

84 in x 84 in x 36 in
213 cm x 213 cm x 91 cm

737 lbs. (334 kg)

4,490 lbs. (2,037 kg)

345 gallons (1,306 liters)

2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*) 

2 speed, 2.0 cont hp

1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)

1 speed, 2.0 cont hp

-

-

No

36

8

10

10

7

-

1

-

2

-

ProClassic™ filtration system with grill  
and ProCatch™ bag
1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter
1- ProCatch™ filter bag

CLEARRAY UV-C System

4 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 
Exterior Lights

4

-

240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A

230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A

Charcoal, Smoke

Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco,  
Midnight, Porcelain

SmartTub System Compatible
Prolast™ Extreme Cover

*Pump input or brake horsepower (bhp) is the actual horsepower delivered to the pump shaft.  
Source: ITT Goulds Pumps, Centrifugal Pump Fundamentals 
NOTE: All dimensions are approximate. Spa Volume is based on average fill. Specifications are subject to change without notice.

J-200™ Collection J-285™ J-275™ J-245™


