

J-200 [™] Collection	® J-285™	J-275™	J-245™
Seating Capacity	6-7 seats	6 seats	6-7 seats
Dimensions	89 in x 89 in x 36 in 226 cm x 226 cm x 91 cm	89 in x 89 in x 36 in 226 cm x 226 cm x 91 cm	84 in x 84 in x 36 in 213 cm x 213 cm x 91 cm
Dry Weight	778 lbs. (357 kg)	791 lbs. (359 kg)	737 lbs. (334 kg)
Total Filled Weight	5,166 lbs. (2,343 kg)	5,044 lbs. (2,228 kg)	4,490 lbs. (2,037 kg)
Average Spa Volume	400 gallons (1,514 liters)	380 gallons (1,438 liters)	345 gallons (1,306 liters)
Pump 1 North America	2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*)	2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*)	2 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.5 bhp*)
Pump 1 International	2 speed, 2.0 cont hp	2 speed, 2.0 cont hp	2 speed, 2.0 cont hp
Pump 2 North America	1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)	1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)	1 speed, 2.5 cont hp (4.8 bhp*)
Pump 2 International	1 speed, 2.0 cont hp	1 speed, 2.0 cont hp	1 speed, 2.0 cont hp
Pump 3 North America	-	-	-
Pump 3 International	-	-	-
Circulation Pump	No	No	No
Total Jets	42	38	36
SL Jets	14	14	8
SLR Jets	8	4	10
SL3 Jets	7	11	10
SL3R Jets	8	6	7
SL5 Jets	3	1	-
SL5R Jets	2	2	1
Massage Selectors	-	-	-
Air Controls	2	2	2
Lounge Seating	-	Yes	-
Filters	ProClassic™ filtration system with grill and ProCatch™ bag 1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter 1- ProCatch™ filter bag	ProClassic™ filtration system with grill and ProCatch™ bag 1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter 1- ProCatch™ filter bag	ProClassic™ filtration system with grill and ProCatch™ bag 1- ProClassic™ 50 sq ft filter 1- ProCatch™ filter bag
Water Management System	CLEARRAY® UV-C System	CLEARRAY® UV-C System	CLEARRAY® UV-C System
Lighting	4 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 Exterior Lights	3 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 Exterior Lights	4 Backlit Pillows, 8 Underwater Lights and 3 Exterior Lights
Pillows	4	3	4
Waterfalls	-	-	-
Electrical North America	240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A	240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A	240VAC 60Hz 40A/50A/60A
Electrical International	230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A	230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A	230-240VAC 50Hz 1x16A or 1x32A
Cabinetry	Charcoal, Smoke	Charcoal, Smoke	Charcoal, Smoke
Acrylic Color Shells	Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco, Midnight, Porcelain	Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco, Midnight, Porcelain	Platinum, Silver Pearl, Monaco, Midnight, Porcelain
Optional Features	SmartTub® System Compatible Prolast™ Extreme Cover	SmartTub® System Compatible Prolast™ Extreme Cover	SmartTub® System Compatible Prolast™ Extreme Cover

1. . .